RECEIVED

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Nov 10 1999 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
IDLAND INCLINATION REPORT
FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER ,
COVINGTON "A" FEDERAL 34 L(m'"’ ,4{ A
OPERATOR COUNTY
POGO PRODUCING COMPANY LEA
ADDRESS 30- o285 3405
LOCATION

112575 § 1300/

25-22s- 32¢

RECORD OF INCLINATION
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COURSE LENGTH COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF INCLINATION} DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT

352 3.52 1.00 1.75 6.14 6.14
844 4.92 1.00 1.75 8.59 14.73
987 1.43 0.25 0.44 0.62 15.35
1235 2.48 0.75 1.31 3.25 18.60
1482 2.47 1.75 3.05 7.54 26.14
1737 2.55 1.50 2.62 6.68 32.82
1987 2.50 1.00 1.75 4.36 37.18
2228 2.41 1.50 2.62 6.31 43.49
2503 2.75 1.75 3.05 8.40 51.89
2750 2.47 1.50 2.62 6.47 58.35
3000 2.50 1.75 3.05 7.63 65.99
3275 2.75 1.50 2.62 7.20 73.19
3491 2.16 1.00 1.75 3.77 76.96
3737 2.46 1.25 2.18 5.37 82.32
3985 2.48 1.50 2.62 6.49 88.82
4264 2.79 2.75 4.80 13.39 102.20
4572 3.08 3.00 5.23 16.12 118.32
4635 0.63 4.00 6.98 4.39 122.72
4710 0.75 3.25 5.67 4.25 126.97
4878 1.68 2.00 3.49 5.85 132.83
5068 1.90 1.50 2.62 4.97 137.80
5385 3.17 1.00 1.75 5.53 143.34
5883 4.98 0.75 1.31 6.52 149.85
6315 4.32 0.75 1.31 5.65 155.51
6785 4.70 1.75 3.05 14.35 169.86
7287 5.02 2.25 3.93 19.71 189.57
7449 1.62 1.50 2.62 4.24 193.81
7733 2.84 1.25 2.18 6.20 200.01
8192 4.59 1.00 1.75 8.01 208.02
8692 5.00 1.75 3.05 15.27 223.29
8975 2.83 1.75 3.05 8.64 231.93

THIS lNF,O‘ﬁATIOMS TﬁE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

SIGNAT OF H ED REPRESENTATIVE NAME OF COMPANY

W KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
NAME OF PERSOM AND TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER

RUSTY ROSE - CONTRACT MANAGER

(806) 894-7386




